As used herein, the term “Claim Form” means the form that Settlement Class 

Members must submit to obtain the Settlement Class Relief available through this Settlement, in 

the form of Exhibit C hereto.  

1.5. As used herein, the term “Claims Submission Deadline” means the date one 

hundred five (105) days after the date of entry of the Preliminary Approval Order, and is the 

deadline by which Settlement Class Members must submit a Claim Form to the Settlement 

Administrator for the claim to be considered valid, as set forth in Section 4.3 of this Agreement.

[...]

connection with that Judgment are no longer subject to further direct appellate review if the 

Judgment and all orders entered in connection with that Judgment have not been reversed in any 

way.  

1.8. As used herein, the term “Exclusion/Objection Deadline” means the date one 

hundred five (105) days after the entry of the Preliminary Approval Order, and is the deadline by 

which Settlement Class Members must exclude themselves from the Settlement Class or object to 

the Settlement, as set forth in Sections 4.4 and 4.5 hereof. 

1.9. As used herein, the term “Final Approval Hearing” means the hearing(s) to be held